RESOLUTION G2021-22 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

PURCHASE SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE PARKS DEPARTMENT 

FROM KE ROSE COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS $8,495.00 

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Township Trustees that they would like 

to perform snow removal and salt all existing paved trails in the township parks; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has determined that they will need